Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records

All-Time Coaching Roster

Name

Ahrens, Kyle
Bates, Donna
Berger, Tom
Berno, Kate
Berry, Don
Cavinm Phil
Esselstein, Mark
Fisher, Ken
Floyd, Chris
Griesdorn, Craig
Guggenbiller, Taylor
Heitkamp, Mechelle
Hemmelgarn, Robb
Hubbard, Mark
Huelsman, Kylie
Imwalle, Jack
Kaiser, Dan

Kerr, Jeff
Knapke, Ashley
Kremer, Deb
Link, Josh
McFeely, Dave

* Mescher, Ron
Mescher, Jack
Mescher, Neil
Moeder, Gary
Moeller, Jerry
Olwin, Bob
Osterholt, Marie
Overman, Julie
Pleiman, Michelle
Post, Tammy
Puthoff, Elly
Puthoff, Mindy
Puthoff, Russ
Robinson, Scott
Schwiterman, Lori
Smith Deb
Starkey, Melissa

School

Coldwater
Fort Recovery
Minster
Coldwater
Coldwater
Versailles
Parkway
Coldwater
Versailles
New Bremen
Fort Recovery
Versailles
Minster
Fort Recovery
St. Henry
Marion Local
Fort Recovery
Coldwater
St. Henry
Marion Local
St. Henry
Fort Recovery
Versailles
Coldwater
St. Henry
Marion Local, New Bremen
Marion Local
Versailles
Fort Recovery
Marion Local
Minster
Fort Recovery
New Bremen
Marion Local
Marion Local
Minster
St. Henry
Minster
Minster, St. Henry

Alphabetical Order

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020
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Steven, EJ Fort Recovery 5 9 0 22 24 0
Stover, Trey Parkway 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sutter, Jean Fort Recovery 0 0 0 0 15 0
Temple Marion Local 0 0 0 13 30 0
Thien, Ryan Fort Recovery 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vaughn, Jeff Fort Recovery 0 7 0 3 19 0
Voisard, Mark Versailles 0 0 0 0 0 0

* Qverall records do not include 2002 and will be added once those are obtained. Career records for Versailles do
not include prior to the year they joined the MAC in 2002.



Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records
All-Time Coaching Victories - MAC
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Name

Esselstein, Mark
Griesdorn, Craig
Link, Josh
Osterholt, Marie
Mescher, Jack
Heitkamp, Mechelle
Robinson, Scott
Imwalle, Jack
Puthoff, Russ
Hemmelgarn, Robb
Kerr, Jeff

Moeder, Gary
Berry, Don

Floyd, Chris
Berno, Kate
Olwin, Bob

Fisher, Ken
Huelsman, Kylie
Kaiser, Dan
Smith, Deb

Cavin, Phil
Starkey, Melissa
Berger, Tom
Moeller, Jerry
Kremer, Deb
Overman, Julie
Steven, EJ
Puthoff, Elly
Pleiman, Michelle
Knapke, Ashley
Post, Tammy
Schwiterman, Lori
Mescher, Neil
Vaughn Jeff
Guggenbiller, Taylor
Ahrens, Kyle
Puthoff, Mindy
Stover, Trey
Thien, Ryan
Voisard, Mark

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

School

Parkway
New Bremen
St. Henry
Fort Recovery
Coldwater
Versailles
Minster
Marion Local
Marion Local
Minster
Coldwater
Marion Local
Coldwater
Versailles
Coldwater
Versailles
Coldwater
St. Henry
Fort Recovery
Minster
Versailles

Minster, St. Henry

Minster
Marion Local
Marion Local
Marion Local
Fort Recovery
New Bremen

Minster

St. Henry
Fort Recovery
St. Henry
St. Henry
Fort Recovery
Fort Recovery
Coldwater
Marion Local
Parkway
Fort Recovery
Versailles
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Win %

82.6%
46.0%
53.1%
32.0%
66.0%
77.1%
58.5%
61.1%
48.8%
85.7%
53.6%
36.6%
76.5%
61.9%
42.9%
52.4%
31.4%
31.4%
58.8%
20.0%
64.3%
32.1%
28.6%
28.6%
71.4%
35.7%
35.7%
57.1%
21.4%
14.3%
14.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records
All-Time Coaching Victories - OVERALL

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

Name School Win Loss Tie Win%

1 Esselstein, Mark Parkway 551 172 0 76.2%
2 Griesdorn, Craig New Bremen 257 198 0 56.5%
3 Link, Josh St. Henry 162 125 0 56.4%
4 Osterholt, Marie Fort Recovery 138 205 0 40.2%
5 Mescher, Jack Coldwater 106 58 0 64.6%
6 Robinson, Scott Minster 104 66 0 61.2%
7 Berry, Don Coldwater 83 24 0 77.6%
8 Heitkamp, Mechelle Versailles 78 48 1 61.4%
Puthoff, Russ Marion Local 78 68 0 53.4%

10 Imwalle, Jack Marion Local 70 60 0 53.8%
11 Hemmelgarn, Robb Minster 66 20 0 76.7%
12 Smith, Deb Minster 58 118 0 33.0%
13 Huelsman, Kylie St. Henry 52 55 0 48.6%
14 Fisher, Ken Coldwater 49 73 0 40.2%
Kerr, Jeff Coldwater 49 46 0 51.6%

Moeder, Gary Marion Local 49 84 0 36.8%

17 Berno, Kate Coldwater 48 52 0 48.0%
18 Starkey, Melissa Minster, St. Henry 41 43 0 48.8%
19 Floyd, Chris Versailles 38 29 0 56.7%
20 Moeller, Jerry Marion Local 29 33 0 46.8%
21 Kaiser, Dan Fort Recovery 28 27 0 50.9%
Olwin, Bob Versailles 28 40 0 41.2%

23 Berger, Tom Minster 26 36 0 41.9%
24 Cavin, Phil Versailles 22 18 0 55.0%
Steven, EJ Fort Recovery 22 24 0 47.8%

26 Puthoff, Elly New Bremen 19 7 0 73.1%
Hubbard, Mark Fort Recovery 19 41 0 31.7%

28 Kremer, Deb Marion Local 18 5 1 75.0%
29 Overman, Julie Marion Local 17 29 0 37.0%
30 Pleiman, Michelle Minster 15 26 0 36.6%
31 Temple Marion Local 13 30 0 30.2%
32 Bates, Donna Fort Recovery 12 32 0 27.3%
33 Mescher, Neil St. Henry 6 15 0 28.6%
34 Knapke, Ashley St. Henry 3 16 0 15.8%
Post, Tammy Fort Recovery 3 18 0 14.3%

Vaughn, Jeff Fort Recovery 3 19 0 13.6%
Schwiterman, Lori St. Henry 3 20 0 13.0%

38 McFeely, Dave Fort Recovery 2 11 0 15.4%
39 Guggenbiller, Taylor Fort Recovery 1 20 0 4.8%
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Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records

All-Time Coaching Winning Percentage - MAC (at least 10 Games Coached)
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Hemmelgarn, Robb

Esselstein, Mark

Heitkamp, Mechelle

Berry, Don
Mescher, Jack
Cavin, Phil
Floyd, Chris
Imwalle, Jack
Kaiser, Dan
Robinson, Scott
Kerr, Jeff

Link, Josh
Puthoff, Russ
Olwin, Bob
Griesdorn, Craig
Berno, Kate
Moeder, Gary
Overman, Julie
Stevens, EJ
Starkey, Melissa
Osterholt, Marie
Fisher, Ken
Huelsman, Kylie
Berger, Tom
Moeller, Jerry
Pleiman, Michelle
Smith, Deb

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

School

Minster
Parkway
Versailles
Coldwater
Coldwater
Versailles
Versailles
Marion Local
Fort Recovery
Minster
Coldwater
St. Henry
Marion Local
Versailles
New Bremen
Coldwater
Marion Local
Marion Local
Fort Recovery
Minster, St. Henry
Fort Recovery
Coldwater
St. Henry
Minster
Marion Local
Minster
Minster
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Win %

85.7%
82.6%
77.1%
76.5%
66.0%
64.3%
61.9%
61.1%
58.8%
58.5%
53.6%
53.1%
48.8%
47.6%
46.0%
42.9%
36.6%
35.7%
35.7%
32.1%
32.0%
31.4%
31.4%
28.6%
28.6%
21.4%
20.0%
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Midwest Athletic Conference All-Time Softball Records
All-Time Coaching Winning Percentage - OVERALL (at least 25 Games Coached)

Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn, Spring 2020

Name School Win Loss Tie Win%

1 Berry, Don Coldwater 83 24 0 77.6%
2 Hemmelgarn, Robb Minster 66 20 0 76.7%
3 Esselstein, Mark Parkway 551 172 0 76.2%
4 Kremer, Deb Marion Local 18 5 1 75.0%
5 Elly Puthoff New Bremen 19 7 0 73.1%
6 Mescher, Jack Coldwater 106 58 0 64.6%
7 Heitkamp, Mechelle Versailles 78 48 1 61.4%
8 Robinson, Scott Minster 104 66 0 61.2%
9 Floyd, Chris Versailles 38 29 0 56.7%
10 Griesdorn, Craig New Bremen 257 198 0 56.5%
11 Link, Josh St. Henry 162 125 0 56.4%
12 Cavin, Phil Versailles 22 18 0 55.0%
13 Imwalle, Jack Marion Local 70 60 0 53.8%
14 Puthoff, Russ Marion Local 78 68 0 53.4%
15 Kerr, Jeff Coldwater 49 46 0 51.6%
16 Kaiser, Dan Fort Recovery 28 27 0 50.9%
17 Starkey, Melissa Minster 41 43 0 48.8%
18 Huelsman, Kylie St. Henry 52 55 0 48.6%
19 Berno, Kate Coldwater 48 52 0 48.0%
20 Steven, EJ Fort Recovery 22 24 0 47.8%
21 Moeller, Jerry Marion Local 29 33 0 46.8%
22 Berger, Tom Minster 26 36 0 41.9%
23 Olwin, Bob Versailles 28 40 0 41.2%
24 Osterholt, Marie Fort Recovery 138 205 0 40.2%
Fisher, Ken Coldwater 49 73 0 40.2%

26 Overman, Julie Marion Local 17 29 0 37.0%
27 Moeder, Gary Marion Local 49 84 0 36.8%
28 Pleiman, Michelle Minster 15 26 0 36.6%
29 Smith, Deb Minster 58 118 0 33.0%
30 Hubbard, Mark Fort Recovery 19 41 0 31.7%
31 Temple Marion Local 13 30 0 30.2%
32 Bates, Donna Fort Recovery 12 32 0 27.3%
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